04-19-2002

7007 APR -4 PM 12: 52

2- 41 1 33 15 2X	102061631 WENMM-1594 (05/01)
Form PTO-1594 FINANC - RECORDATION FC PROPERTY (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMAR	102061631 WENMM-1594 (05/01) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE US.S Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
First Union National Bank $4-4-02$	Name: <u>Blonder Tongue Laboratories, Inc.</u>
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: One Jake Brown Road
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Old Bridge State: N. J. Zip: 08857
Corporation-State	□Individual(s) citizenship
☑ Other Bank	Association
No. 10 To 10	General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State Delaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
☐ Other Release	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: March 20, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	819,812
	821,512
	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 2
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Gary P. Scharmette	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00
Internal Address:	
	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2600 One Commerce Square	23-3030
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City Dhiladalahia State: PA Zip: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of the page
City: Philadelphia State: 171	E THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	April 3, 2002
	Signature
Jason A. Houdek Name of Person Signing	and document: 1 -3 1
	over sheet, attachments, and document: 3

00000148 819812 18/2002 TDIAZ1 01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

Described the second of the property that her province or fee to being expected with the United Syntes Protest Sorvice "Exprese start Foot Cities to a processus" service protest C7 CFR 8 7.10 on the detail notable a court will be addressed to the Assistant Commissionar for Pulema,

Visitington, D.C. 20231. A. Houdek

TRADEMARK COMMENT OF THE COMMENT

REEL: 002486 FRAME: 0973

Release and Reassignment of Interest in Trademarks

This release and reassignment of rights in certain Trademarks is made by First Union National Bank (the "Releasor") in favor of Blonder Tongue Laboratories, Inc. ("Releasee").

To secure certain obligations owed by the Releasee to the Releasor, the Releasee has collaterally assigned or granted a security interest to the Releasor in certain Trademarks listed on Exhibit A (the "Rights"). A record of such assignment/security interest has been filed with United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The Releasor now wishes to release its collateral assignment/security interest and reassign any interest it may have in the Rights to the Releasee.

Now, therefore, the Releasor hereby releases and discharges the assignment/security interest granted to the Releasor by the Releasee of the Rights and reassigns any interest it may have in the Rights to the Releasee.

Dated: March 20, 2002

First Union National Bank

Name: Lares Le

Title: Vice President

RECEIVED

MAD 2 7 2002

incorporation designation of the state of th

TRADEMARK REEL: 002486 FRAME: 0974

EXHIBIT A

- "BLONDER TONGUE" (block letters), Registration No. 819,812 "BT" (with design), Registration No. 821,512 1.
- 2.

RECORDED: 04/04/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002486 FRAME: 0975